11-25-2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200! 102294042 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 11-19-02 Name: Index Pricing Group, Inc. Internet Publishing Group, Inc. Address: Association Street Address: 170 Pheasant Run, Suite 200 Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership State: PA Zip:18940 City: Newtown Corporation-State → Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Merger Assignment Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: 🔁 Yes 🥾 No Execution Date: January 16, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,586,850 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Steven Fang 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 250 Park Avenue

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

copy of the original document.

City: New York State: NY Zip: 10177

11-14-02

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depost account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

11/22/2002 LIMELLER 00000172 2586850

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002621 FRAME: 0677

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF OF INCORPORATION OF INTERNET PUBLISHING GROUP, INC.

Internet Publishing Group, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: The date of the Corporation's filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation was December 2, 1999.

SECOND: That at a meeting of the Corporation's Board of Directors the following resolution was duly adopted: "Resolved, that the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended by changing the Article numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: 'The name of the corporation is Index Pricing Group, Inc.' "

THIRD: That thereafter the amendment was approved by the requisite number of shares held by the Corporation's stockholders in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

By:

Craig O. Allsopp

President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Frank F. Barr

Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 01/23/2002 020056873 - 3135090

TRADEMARK REEL: 002621 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 11/19/2002